





OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM

Saikia Commercial Complex, G.S. Road, Srinagar Path, Christianbasti, Guwahati-781005 Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com

No: NHM-31013(13)/19/2018-HRD-NHM [ECF-71547]

ORDER

For greater interest of public services and for smooth implementation of programmes:

(A) The following employees working under National Health Mission, Assam are hereby transferred and posted as below:

Sl	HR-MIS ID	Name	Designation	Place of Posting	New Place of Posting
1	IN RHM-	Mr. Sonaton Iswary	Programme	District, presently	DPMU, Kokrajhar District
. ,	UUU83 NKHM-	Mr. Rajib Kumar Medhi	Drogrammo	DPMU, Barpeta District	DPMU, Kamrup (M) District

The District Health Society will release and enable them to join in the new place of posting within 15 days.

(B) Mr. Rupjyoti Deka, District Data Manager, Barpeta District (NRHM-00507) under National Health Mission, Assam is herewith assigned as District Programme Manager (I/c), Barpeta in addition to his present responsibilities until further order.

(Dr. Lakshmanan S, IAS) Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No: NHM-31013(13)/19/2018-HRD-NHM [ECF-71547] Copy for kind information and needful action to -

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 2. The District Commissioner cum Chairperson, District Health Society, concerned district.

- 3. PPS. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 4. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36
- 5. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36
- 6. The Executive Director, NHM, Assam
- 7. The OSD, NHM, Assam
- 8. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Assam.
- 9. The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society, concerned district.
- 10. The SPMU, State HQ, NHM, Assam.
- 11. The DPMU, NHM, concerned district.
- 12. Person concerned.....
- 13. Office Copy.

(e-signed) Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam